Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Marshall Dennehey Warner Coleman & Goggin,
Union Trust Building, 501 Grant St., Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) for legal fees pertaining to police matters.
(Executive Session Held 11-27-17 and 12-5-17)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Marshall Dennehey Warner
Coleman & Goggin, Union Trust Building, 501 Grant St., Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA in an amount not to exceed
Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) for legal fees pertaining to police matters, chargeable to
and payable from 11101.108000.58.58105.2017.